Central Patrol
South Counter Clockwise — North Clockwise

PURPLE COURSE

Central Patrol
North Counter Clockwise — South Clockwise

Bus Stop 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Tth 8th
1 |City Hall 7:.00 | 8:35 | 10:10 | 11:45 | 13:20 | 14:55 | 16:28 | 18:01
2 |Hekinan-Chuo Station 7:02 | 837 | 10:12 | 11:47 | 13:22 | 14:57 | 16:30 | 18:03
3 |Nodamachi 7:04 | 8:39 | 10:14 | 11:49 | 13:24 | 14:59 | 16:32 | 18:05
4 |Sakuzukamachi 7:05 | 8:40 | 10:15 | 11:50 | 13:25 | 15:00 | 16:33 | 18:06
5 |Minami Junior High School| 7:06 | 8:41 | 10:16 | 11:51 | 13:26 | 15:01 | 16:34 | 18:07
6 |Hanemachi 7:07 | 842 | 10:17 | 11:52 | 13:27 | 15:02 | 16:35 | 18:08
7 |Hekinan Station 7:10 | 8:45 | 10:20 | 11:55 | 13:30 | 15:05 | 16:38 | 18:11
8 |Valor Hekinan Store 7:11 | 8:46 | 10:21 | 11:56 | 13:31 | 15:06 | 16:39 | 18:12
9 |Genjimachi 712 | 847 | 10:22 | 11:57 | 13:32 | 15:07 | 16:40 | 18:13
10 |Tanaohonmachi 7:13 | 8:48 | 10:23 | 11:58 | 13:33 | 15:08 | 16:41 | 18:14
11 |East Shikimachi 714 | 8:49 | 10:24 | 11:59 | 13:34 | 15:09 | 16:42 | 18:15
12 |Shiotamachi 7:15 | 850 | 10:25 | 12:00 | 13:35 | 15:10 | 16:43 | 18:16
13 |Kasugamachi 7:16 | 851 | 10:26 | 12:01 | 13:36 | 15:11 | 16:44 | 18:17
14 |Kuriyamamachi 717 | 852 | 10:27 | 12:02 | 13:37 | 15:12 | 16:45 | 18:18
15 |East of Chamber of Commerce & Industry | 7:18 | 8:53 | 10:28 | 12:03 | 13:38 | 15:13 | 16:46 | 18:19
16 |Saiwaimachi 7:20 | 855 | 10:30 | 12:05 | 13:40 | 15:15 | 16:48 | 18:21
17 |Nakagomachi 7:23 | 858 | 10:33 | 12:08 | 13:43 | 15:18 | 16:51 | 18:24
18 |Kamiarimachi 7:25 | 9:00 | 10:35 | 12:10 | 13:45 | 15:20 | 16:53 | 18:26
19 |Tenjinmachi 7:26 | 9:01 | 10:36 | 12:11 | 13:46 | 15:21 | 16:54 | 18:27
20 |Tobu Civic Plaza 7:30 | 9:05 | 10:40 | 12:15 | 13:50 | 15:25 | 16:58 | 18:31
21 |Kaojimamachi 7:31 9:06 | 10:41 | 12:16 | 13:51 | 15:26 | 16:59 | 18:32
22 |Teishoin Temple 7:33 | 9:08 | 10:43 | 12:18 | 13:53 | 15:28 | 17:01 | 18:34
23 |Cultural Center 7:34 | 9:09 | 10:44 | 12:19 | 13:54 | 15:29 | 17:02 | 18:35
24 |City Hall (ARR) 7:35 | 9:10 | 10:45 | 12:20 | 13:55 | 15:30 | 17:03 | 18:36
24 |City Hall 7:51 | 9:26 | 11:01 | 12:36 | 14:11 | 15:45 | 17:18 | 18:51
25 |Hekinan—Chuo Station 7:53 | 9:28 | 11:03 | 12:38 | 14:13 | 15:47 | 17:20 | 18:53
26 |Tendo Nursery 7:55 | 9:30 | 11:05 | 12:40 | 14:15 | 15:49 | 17:22 | 18:55
27 |Fukushimizumachi 7:56 | 9:31 | 11:06 | 12:41 | 14:16 | 15:50 | 17:23 | 18:56
28 |Kagotamachi 757 | 9:32 | 11:07 | 12:42 | 14:17 | 15:51 | 17:24 | 18:57
29 |Senbukumachi 7:58 | 9:33 | 11:08 | 12:43 | 14:18 | 15:52 | 17:25 | 18:58
30 |Tsurumimachi 7:59 | 9:34 | 11:09 | 12:44 | 14:19 | 15:53 | 17:26 | 18:59
31 |Hamao Community Center | 8:00 | 9:35 | 11:10 | 12:45 | 14:20 | 15:54 | 17:27 | 19:00
32 |Hamaobashi Bridge 8:01 9:36 | 11:11 | 12:46 | 14:21 | 15:55 | 17:28 | 19:01
33 |Chuo Junior High School| 8:02 | 9:37 | 11:12 | 12:47 | 14:22 | 15:56 | 17:29 | 19:02
34 |Uedashimachi 8:03 | 9:38 | 11:13 | 12:48 | 14:23 | 15:57 | 17:30 | 19:03
35 |Midorimachi 8:05 | 9:40 | 11:15 | 12:50 | 14:25 | 15:59 | 17:32 | 19:05
36 |Arako Nursery 8:.07 | 9:42 | 11:17 | 12:52 | 14:27 | 16:01 | 17:34 | 19:07
37 |Municipal Hospital 811 | 9:46 | 11:21 | 12:56 | 14:31 | 16:05 | 17:38 | 19:11
38 |Arakomachi 8:13 | 9:48 | 11:23 | 12:58 | 14:33 | 16:07 | 17:40 | 19:13
39 |Qjiromachi 8:15 | 9:50 | 11:25 | 13:00 | 14:35 | 16:09 | 17:42 | 19:15
40 |Chuo Kindergarten 8:16 | 9:51 | 11:26 | 13:01 | 14:36 | 16:10 | 17:43 | 19:16
41 |Nakayamamachi 8:17 | 9:52 | 11:27 | 13:02 | 14:37 | 16:11 | 17:44 | 19:17
42 |Cultural Center 8:18 | 9:53 | 11:28 | 13:03 | 14:38 | 16:12 | 17:45 | 19:18
1 |City Hall (ARR) 8:19 | 9:54 | 11:29 | 13:04 | 14:39 | 16:13 | 17:46 | 19:19

Bus Stop 1st 2nd  3rd 4th
1 |City Hall 7:00 | 11:43 | 13:14 | 17:59
2 |Cultural Center 7:01 | 11:44 | 13:15 | 18:00
3 |Nakayamamachi 7:01 | 11:44 | 13:15 | 18:00
4 |Chuo Kindergarten 7:02 | 11:45 | 13:16 | 18:01
5 |Ojiromachi 7:03 | 11:46 | 13:17 | 18:02
6 |Arako Nursery 7:05 | 11:48 | 13:19 | 18:04
7 |Municipal Hospital 7:09 | 11:52 | 13:23 | 18:08
8 |Arakomachi 7:11 | 11:54 | 13:25 | 18:10
9  |Midorimachi 7:13 | 11:56 | 13:27 | 18:12
10 |Uedashimachi 7:14 | 11:57 | 13:28 | 18:13
11 |Chuo Junior High School | 7:15 | 11:58 | 13:29 | 18:14
12 |Hamaobashi Bridge 7:16 | 11:59 | 13:30 | 18:15
13 |Hamao Community Center| 7:17 | 12:00 | 13:31 | 18:16
14 |Domy Shinkawa Store 7:18 | 12:01 | 13:32 | 18:17
15 | Tsurumimachi 7:18 | 12:01 | 13:32 | 18:17
16 |Senbukumachi 7:19 | 12:02 | 13:33 | 18:18
17 |Kagotamachi 7:20 | 12:03 | 13:34 | 18:19
18 |Fukushimizumachi 7:21 | 12:04 | 13:35 | 18:20
19 |Tendo Nursery 7:22 | 12:05 | 13:36 | 18:21
20 |Hekinan—Chuo Station 7:24 | 12:07 | 13:38 | 18:23
21 |City Hall (ARR) 7:26 | 12:09 | 13:40 | 18:25
21 |City Hall 7:42 | 12:25 | 13:56 | 18:40
22 |Cultural Genter 7:43 | 12:26 | 13:57 | 18:41
23 |Teishoin Temple 7:44 | 12:27 | 13:58 | 18:42
24 |Kojimamachi 7:46 | 12:29 | 14.00 | 18:44
25 |Tobu Civic Plaza 7:49 | 12:32 | 14:03 | 18:47
26 |Tenjinmachi 7:50 | 12:33 | 14:.04 | 18:48
27 |Kamiarimachi 7:51 | 12:34 | 14:05 | 18:49
28 |Nakagomachi 7:53 | 12:36 | 14:.07 | 18:51
29 |Saiwaimachi 7:56 | 12:39 | 14:10 | 18:54
30  |East of Chamber of Commerce & Industry | 7:58 | 12:41 | 14:12 | 18:56
31 |Kuriyamamachi 7:59 | 12:42 | 1413 | 18:57
32 |Kasugamachi 8:00 | 12:43 | 14:14 | 18:58
33 |Tanao Community Center| 8:01 | 12:44 | 14:15 | 18:59
34 |West Shikimachi 8:02 | 12:45 | 14:16 | 19:00
35 |Genjimachi 8:03 | 12:46 | 14:17 | 19:01
36 |Valor Hekinan Store 8:04 | 12:47 | 14:18 | 19:02
37 |Hekinan Station 8:06 | 12:49 | 14:20 | 19:04
38 |Hanemachi 8:08 | 12:51 | 14:22 | 19:06
39 |Minami Junior High School| 8:09 | 12:52 | 14:23 | 19:07
40 |Sakuzukamachi 8:10 | 12:53 | 14:24 | 19:08
41 |Nodamachi 8:11 | 12:54 | 14:25 | 19:09
42 |Hekinan—Chuo Station 8:13 | 12:56 | 14:27 | 19:11
1 |City Hall (ARR) 8:15 | 12:58 | 14:29 | 19:13

@ The purple bus will take the GREEN COURSE after the 1st bus.

@ The purple bus will take the BLUE COURSE after the 3rd bus.




GREEN COURSE

© 00 N o g A W N =

o o0 o g b~ B B B D B BB P E LWL WL WL W WW L NN NN NN DN NN Sl el ==
W NN - O © 00 N OO O & WN - O © 0 N O g B 0N -~ O © 00 N o g BB 0N -2 O © 0 N o s WwNN = O

Bus Stop
City Hall
Hekinan—Chuo Station
Health Center
Miyagomachi
Dojoyamamachi
Asamamachi
Shinkawamachi Station
Aikuru
Shinkawamachi
Yamagamimachi
Matsuemachi
West Aioimachi
Tajirimachi
Akashi Park
Rokkenmachi
East Aioimachi
Ikuta Food shokusaikan
Arts & Culture Hall
Kitashinkawa Station
South Kugutsumachi
Aoki Supermarket Hekinan Store
BTS Takahama
North Kugutsumachi
Hekinan High School of Technology and Engineering
Sun Village Kinuura
Araimachi
Fire Department North Substation
Mugaen
Kamimachi
Nishibata Elementary School
Farmars Community Center
Okutemachi
Anjo Enokimae
Okutemachi
Hirayamamachi
Shirosawamachi
Okusawamachi
Sawataribashi Bridge
Miyashita Jutaku
Hakken Jinja Shrine
Fukiagemachi
Koseimachi
Aburagafuchi Yuenchi
Aburafuchimachi
Genky Kanayamamachi Store
Kanayamamachi
Fumiwakemachi
Shinmichimachi
Municipal Hospital
Arako Nursery
Valor Hekinan Shiroyama Store
Kotoen

Washizuka Community Center

1st
6:45
6:47
6:49
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:02
7:04
7:05
7.07
7:11
712
7:14
7:15
|
7:16
7:18
|
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:23
7:24
7:26
7:31
7:32
7:37
T:41
7:43
T:44
7:45
7:46
T:47
7:48
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:54
7:55
7:57
7:58
8:02
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07

2nd
8:30
8:32
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:44
8:45
8:47
8:49
8:50
8:52
8:56
8:57
8:59
9:00
|
9:01
9:03

9:04
9:05
9:06
9:08
9:09
9:11
9:15
9:16
9:20
9:22
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:28
9:29
9:31
9:32
9:33
9:35
9:36
9:38
9:39
9:43
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:48

3rd
10:01
10:03
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:18
10:20
10:21
10:23
10:27
10:28
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:35
10:37
10:39
10:40
10:41
10:43
10:44
10:46
10:50
10:51
10:55
10:57
10:59
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:10
11:11
11:13
11:14
11:18
11:20
11:21
11:22
11:23

4th
13:17
13:19
13:21
13:22
13:23
13:24
13:26
13:27
13:28
13:29
13:30
13:31
13:32
13:34
13:36
13:37
13:39
13:43
13:44
13:46
13:47
13:48
13:49
13:51
13:53
13:55
13:56
13:57
13:59
14:00
14:02
14:06
14:.07
14:11
14:13
14:15
14:16
14:17
14:18
14:19
14:20
14:22
14:23
14:24
14:26
14:27
14:29
14:30
14:34
14:36
14:37
14:38
14:39

Around the City North Clockwise — South Counter Clockwise

5th
16:33
16:35
16:37
16:38
16:39
16:40
16:42
16:43
16:44
16:45
16:46
16:47
16:48
16:50
16:52
16:53
16:55
16:59
17:00
17:02
17:03
17:04
17:05
17:07
17:09
17:11
17:12
17:13
17:15
17:16
17:18
17:22
17:23
17:27
17:29
17:31
17:32
17:33
17:34
17:35
17:36
17:38
17:39
17:40
17:42
17:43
17:45
17:46
17:50
17:52
17:53
17:54
17:55

Bus Stop 1st 2nd  3rd 4th 5th

54 |Hyotan Pond 8:08 | 9:49 | 11:24 | 14:40 | 17:56
55 |Washizuka Jutaku 8:11 | 9:52 | 11:27 | 14:43 | 17:59
56 |Washizukamachi 8:13 | 9:54 | 11:29 | 14:45 | 18:01
57 |Tenman Jinja Shrine 8:14 | 9:55 | 11:30 | 14:46 | 18:02
58 |Ozutsumimachi 8:16 | 9:57 | 11:32 | 14:48 | 18:04
59 |Miyakemachi 8:17 | 9:58 | 11:33 | 14:49 | 18:05
60 |Tenjinmachi 8:18 | 9:59 | 11:34 | 14:50 | 18:06
61 |Tobu Civic Plaza 8:20 | 10:01 | 11:36 | 14:52 | 18:08
62 |Kojimamachi 8:21 | 10:02 | 11:37 | 14:53 | 18:09
63 |Teishoin Temple 8:23 | 10:04 | 11:39 | 14:55 | 18:11
64 |Cultural Center 8:24 | 10:05 | 11:40 | 14:56 | 18:12
65 |City Hall (ARR) 8:25 | 10:06 | 11:41 | 14:57 | 18:13
65 |City Hall 8:40 | 10:21 | 11:56 | 15:12 | 18:28
66 |Hekinan—-Chuo Station 8:42 | 10:23 | 11:58 | 15:14 | 18:30
67 |Tennomachi 8:44 | 10:25 | 12:00 | 15:16 | 18:32
68 |Ohamakamimachi 8:45 | 10:26 | 12:01 | 15:17 | 18:33
69 |Ishibashimachi 8:46 | 10:27 | 12:02 | 15:18 | 18:34
70 |Domy Ohama Store 8:47 | 10:28 | 12:03 | 15:19 | 18:35
71 |Hekinan Aquarium 8:51 | 10:32 | 12:07 | 15:23 |
72 |West Ohama Jinya Hiroba 8:54 | 10:35 | 12:10 | 15:26 | 18:36
73 |Ohama Community Center 8:55 | 10:36 | 12:11 | 15:27 | 18:37
74 |Hekinan Station 8:58 | 10:39 | 12:14 | 15:30 | 18:40
75 |Tatsukichi Fujii Museum of Contemporary Art | 9:00 | 10:41 | 12:16 | 15:32 | 18:42
76 |Former Ohama Police Station 9:01 | 10:42 | 12:17 | 15:33 | 18:43
77 |Shomyo—ji Temple 9:02 | 10:43 | 12:18 | 15:34 | 18:44
78 |Ohama Elementary School 9:03 | 10:44 | 12:19 | 15:35 | 18:45
79 |Isemachi 9:04 | 10:45 | 12:20 | 15:36 | 18:46
80 |Kumano Daijinja Shrine 9:05 | 10:46 | 12:21 | 15:37 | 18:47
81 |Shimoyama Park 9:07 | 10:48 | 12:23 | 15:39 | 18:49
82 |Misakimachi 9:08 | 10:49 | 12:24 | 15:40 | 18:50
83 |Gongenmachi 9:10 | 10:51 | 12:26 | 15:42 | 18:52
84 |Aoi Park 9:13 | 10:54 | 12:29 | 15:45 | 18:55
85 |Shiomiohashi Bridge 9:15 | 10:56 | 12:31 | 15:47 | 18:57
86 |Jera park Hekinan 9:19 | 11:00 | 12:35 | 15:51 |
87 |Kawaguchi Yui No le 9:24 | 11:05 | 12:40 | 15:56 | 19:02
88 |Kawaguchicho 9:25 | 11:06 | 12:41 | 15:57 | 19:03
89 |Maehamamachi 9:29 | 11:10 | 12:45 | 16:01 | 19:07
90 |Irifunemachi 9:30 | 11:11 | 12:46 | 16:02 | 19:08
91 |Nanbu Civic Plaza 9:32 | 11:13 | 12:48 | 16:04 | 19:10
92 |Amaikemachi 9:33 | 11:14 | 12:49 | 16:05 | 19:11
93 |Yahashira Jinja Shrine 9:35 | 11:16 | 12:51 | 16:07 | 19:13
94 |Tanao Community Center 9:36 | 11:17 | 12:52 | 16:08 | 19:14
95 |Shikisakimachi 9:38 | 11:19 | 12:54 | 16:10 | 19:16
96 |Heishichimachi 9:39 | 11:20 | 12:55 | 16:11 | 19:17
97 |Piago Hekinan Higashi Store 9:40 | 11:21 | 12:56 | 16:12 | 19:18
98 |Nisshin Community Center 9:42 | 11:23 | 12:58 | 16:14 | 19:20
99 |Fushimimachi 9:43 | 11:24 | 12:59 | 16:15 | 19:21
100 |Teishoin Temple 9:44 | 11:25| 13:00 | 16:16 | 19:22
101 |Cultural Center 9:45 | 11:26 | 13:01 | 16:17 | 19:23
1 |City Hall (ARR) 9:46 | 11:27 | 13:02 | 16:18 | 19:24

@ The 2nd bus is a purple bus.

@ Buses pass through the facility when it is closed.
Facility:Sun Village Kinuura/Jera Park Hekinan
Closed days:Monday(If Monday is a public holiday,the next day)




BLUE coURSE Around the City South Clockwise — North Counter Clockwise

Bus Stop 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Bus Stop

1 |City Hall 6:45 | 9:49 | 13:10| 14:44 | 16:25 50 |Arako Nursery 8:17 | 11:34 | 14:52 | 16:26 | 18:08
101 |Cultural Center 6:46 | 9:50 | 13:11 | 14:45 | 16:26 49 |Municipal Hospital 8:21 | 11:38 | 14:56 | 16:30 | 18:12
100 | Teishoin Temple 6:46 | 9:50 | 13:11 | 14:45| 16:26 48 |Shinmichimachi 8:24 | 11:41 | 14:59 | 16:33 | 18:15
99 |Fushimimachi 6:48 | 9:52 [ 13:13 | 14:47 | 16:28 47 |Fumiwakemachi 8:26 | 11:43 | 15:01 | 16:35| 18:17
98 |Nisshin Community Center 6:49 | 9:53 | 13:14 | 14:48 | 16:29 46 |Kanayamamachi 8:27 | 11:44 | 15:02 | 16:36 | 18:18
97 |Piago Hekinan Higashi Store 6:51 9:55 | 13:16 | 14:50 | 16:31 45 |Genky Kanayamamachi Store 8:28 | 11:45| 15:03 | 16:37 | 18:19
96 |Heishichimachi 6:52 | 9:56 [ 13:17 | 14:51 ] 16:32 44 |Aburafuchimachi 8:30 | 11:47 | 15:05 | 16:39 | 18:21
95 |Shikisakimachi 6:53 | 9:57 | 13:18 | 14:52 | 16:33 43 |Aburagafuchi Yuenchi 8:31 | 11:48 | 15:06 | 16:40 | 18:22
94 |Tanao Community Center 6:54 | 9:58 | 13:19 | 14:53 | 16:34 42 |Koseimachi 8:32 | 11:49 | 15:07 | 16:41 | 18:23
93 |Yahashira Jinja Shrine 6:55 | 9:59 | 13:20 | 14:54 | 16:35 41 |Fukiagemachi 8:34 | 11:51 | 15:09 | 16:43 | 18:25
92 |Amaikemachi 6:57 | 10:01 | 13:22 | 14:56 | 16:37 40 |Hakken Jinja Shrine 8:35 | 11:52 | 15:10 | 16:44 | 18:26
91 [Nanbu Civic Plaza 6:59 | 10:03 | 13:24 | 14:58 | 16:39 39 |Miyashita Jutaku 8:36 | 11:53 | 15:11 | 16:45 | 18:27
90 |Irifunemachi 7:00 | 10:04 | 13:25| 14:59 | 16:40 38 |Sawataribashi Bridge 8:37 | 11:54 | 15:12 | 16:46 | 18:28
89 |Maehamamachi 7:02 | 10:06 [ 13:27 | 15:01 | 16:42 37 |Okusawamachi 8:38 | 11:55 [ 15:13 | 16:47 | 18:29
88 |Kawaguchicho 7:06 | 10:10 | 13:31 | 15:05 | 16:46 36 |Shirosawamachi 8:39 | 11:56 | 15:14 | 16:48 | 18:30
87 |Kawaguchi Yui No le 7:07 | 10:11 | 13:32 | 15:06 | 16:47 35 |Hirayamamachi 8:40 | 11:57 | 15:15| 16:49 | 18:31
86 |Jera park Hekinan | 10:16 | 13:37 | 15:11 | 16:52 34 |Okutemachi 8:42 | 11:59 | 15:17 | 16:51 | 18:33
85 |Shiomiohashi Bridge 7:09 | 10:20 | 13:41 | 15:15 | 16:56 33 |Anjo Enokimae 8:43 | 12:00 | 15:18 | 16:52 | 18:34
84 Aoi Park | 10:22 | 13:43 | 15:17 | 16:58 32 |Okutemachi 8:47 | 12:04 | 15:22 | 16:56 | 18:38
83 |Gongenmachi 7:12 | 10:25] 13:46 | 15:20 | 17:01 31 |Farmars Community Center 8:51 | 12:08 | 15:26 | 17:00 | 18:42
82 |Misakimachi 7:14 |1 10:27 | 13:48 | 15:22 | 17:03 30 |Nishibata Elementary School 8:53 | 12:10 | 15:28 | 17:02 | 18:44
81 |Shimoyama Park 7:15 | 10:28 | 13:49 | 15:23 | 17:04 29 |Kamimachi 8:54 | 12:11 | 15:29 | 17:03 | 18:45
80 |Kumano Daijinja Shrine 7:17 |1 10:30 | 13:51 | 15:25 | 17:06 28 |Mugaen 8:55 | 12:12 | 15:30 | 17:04 | 18:46
79 |lsemachi 7:18 | 10:31 | 13:52 | 15:26 | 17:07 27 |Fire Department North Substation| 8:57 | 12:14 | 15:32 | 17:06 | 18:48
78 |Ohama Elementary School 7:19 | 10:32 | 13:53 | 15:27 | 17:08 26 |Araimachi 8:58 | 12:15| 15:33 | 17:07 | 18:49
77 |Shomyo—ji Temple 7:20 | 10:33 | 13:54 | 15:28 | 17:09 25 |Sun Village Kinuura | 12:17 1 15:35| 17:09 | 18:51
76 |Former Ohama Police Station 7:21 | 10:34 | 13:55] 15:29 | 17:10 24 |Hekinan High School of Technology and Engineering |  8:59 | 12:19 | 15:37 | 17:11 | 18:53
75 |Tatsukichi Fujii Museum of Contemporary Art | 7:22 | 10:35 | 13:56 | 15:30 | 17:11 23 |Aoki Supermarket Hekinan Store | 9:00 | 12:20 | 15:38 | 17:12 | 18:54
74 |Hekinan Station 7:25 | 10:38 | 13:59 | 15:33 | 17:14 22 |BTS Takahama | 12:21 | 15:39 | 17:13 | 18:55
73 |Ohama Community Center 7:27 | 10:40 | 14:.01 | 15:35| 17:16 21 |North Kugutsumachi 9:01 | 12:22 | 15:40 | 17:14 | 18:56
72 |West Ohama Jinya Hiroba 7:28 | 10:41 | 14:02 | 15:36 | 17:17 20 |South Kugutsumachi 9:02 | 12:23 | 15:41 | 17:15| 18:57
71 |Domy Ohama Store | 10:42 1 14:.03 | 15:37 | 17:18 19 |Kitashinkawa Station 9:04 | 12:25] 15:43 | 17:17 | 18:59
70 |Hekinan Aquarium | 10:46 | 14:07 | 15:41 | 17:23 18 |Arts & Culture Hall 9:05 | 12:26 | 15:44 | 17:18 | 19:00
69 |Ishibashimachi 7:29 | 10:49 | 14:10 | 15:44 | 17:26 17 |lkuta Food shokusaikan 9:09 | 12:30 | 15:48 | 17:22 | 19:04
68 |Ohamakamimachi 7:30 | 10:50 | 14:11 | 15:45 | 17:27 16 |East Aioimachi 9:11 | 12:32 | 15:50 | 17:24 | 19:06
67 |Tennomachi 7:31 | 10:51 | 14:12 | 15:46 | 17:28 15 |Rokkenmachi 9:12 | 12:33 | 15:51 | 17:25 | 19:07
66 |Hekinan—Chuo Station 7:36 | 10:53 | 14:14 | 15:48 | 17:30 14 |Tajirimachi 9:14 | 12:35] 15:53 | 17:27 | 19:09
65 |City Hall (ARR) 7:38 | 10:55 | 14:16 | 15:50 | 17:32 13 |Akashi Park 9:16 | 12:37 | 15:55 | 17:29 | 19:11
65 |City Hall 7:56 | 11:13 | 14:31 | 16:05 | 17:47 12 |West Aioimachi 9:17 | 12:38 | 15:56 | 17:30 | 19:12
64 |Cultural Center 7:57 | 11:14 | 14:32 | 16:06 | 17:48 11 [Matsuemachi 9:18 | 12:39 | 15:57 | 17:31 | 19:13
63 |Teishoin Temple 7:57 | 11:14 | 14:32| 16:06 | 17:48 10 |Yamagamimachi 9:19 | 12:40| 15:58 | 17:32 | 19:14
62 |Kojimamachi 7:59 | 11:16 | 14:34| 16:08 | 17:50 9 |Shinkawamachi 9:20 | 12:41 ]| 15:59 | 17:33 | 19:15
61 |Tobu Civic Plaza 8:01 | 11:18 | 14:36 | 16:10 | 17:52 8 |Aikuru 9:21 | 12:42 | 16:00 | 17:34 | 19:16
60 |Tenjinmachi 8:02 | 11:19 | 14:37 | 16:11 | 17:53 7 |Shinkawamachi Station 9:22 | 12:43 ]| 16:01 | 17:35| 19:17
59 |Miyakemachi 8:03 | 11:20| 14:38| 16:12 | 17:54 6 |Asamamachi 9:24 | 12:45] 16:03 | 17:37 | 19:19
58 |Ozutsumimachi 8:04 | 11:21 ]| 14:39| 16:13 | 17:55 5 |Dojoyamamachi 9:25 | 12:46 | 16:04 | 17:38 | 19:20
57 |Tenman Jinja Shrine 8:06 | 11:23 | 14:41 | 16:15 | 17:57 4 |Miyagomachi 9:26 | 12:47 | 16:05 | 17:39 | 19:21
56 |Washizukamachi 8:08 | 11:25 | 14:43 | 16:17 | 17:59 3 |Health Center 9:27 | 12:48 | 16:06 | 17:40 | 19:22
55 |Washizuka Jutaku 8:10 | 11:27 | 14:45| 16:19 | 18:01 2 |Hekinan—-Chuo Station 9:29 | 12:50 | 16:08 | 17:42 | 19:24
54 |Hyotan Pond 8:12 | 11:29 | 14:47 | 16:21 | 18:03 1 |City Hall (ARR) 9:31 | 12:52 | 16:10 | 17:44 | 19:26
53 |Washizuka Community Center 8:14 | 11:31 | 14:49] 16:23 | 18:05 @ The 4th bus is a purple bus.

52 ot o5 | 1102 1050 1628|1505 & Bz ey st s e

51 |Valor Hekinan Shiroyama Store | 8:16 | 11:33 [ 14:51 | 16:25 | 18:07 Closed days:Monday(if Monday is a public holiday,the next day)




